RESOLUTION 2023 - 185

A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE AN
AMENDMENT TO THE INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH COBB
COUNTY RELATING TO THE UPGRADE, FUNDING, OPERATION AND
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT CERTAIN LOCATIONS WITHIN THE
CITY; PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.

WHEREAS the City of Powder Springs previously approved an Intergovernmental Agreement
with Cobb County to upgrade and improve traffic signals at three intersections in the City on
Marietta Street at Brownsville Road, New Macland Road and Austell Powder Spring Road at a cost
of $900,000 (the “Agreement”) using the 2022 Special Purpose Local Options Sales Tax program
(“SPLOST”); and

WHEREAS bids were solicited by the County and the lowest responsive and responsible bid
came in at a cost $173,904.42 higher, and the City and County desire to amend the Agreement to
approve the additional funds from the SPLOST program;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Council for the City of Powder
Springs that the Mayor is authorized to execute an amendment to the agreement with Cobb County
to increase the funding for the signal upgrade from $900,000 to $1,073,904.42, subject to review
and approval by the City Attorney. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

SO RESOLVED this 2™ day of October 2023.

/flm i

Dwayne Gréen, Council Member

PubhA..

Bordelon, Councﬂ Member

Gs : . - U .
atricia Wisdom; Council Member

ATTEST:

\
Lﬂll)) Axt, (?i(y Clerk



